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Licensing and Education Division

Fiscal Year Comparison

Fiscal Year 2004 - Year to Date

This FY Last FY Change
09/03-03/04 09/02-03/03 Count Percent
|Applications Received
Broker Original Applications Received 968 731 237 32.42%
Sales Original Applications Received 10,213 8,407 1,806 21.48%
Total Original Applications 11,181 9,138 2,043 22.36%
Broker Late Renewal Applications Received 664 573 91 15.88%
Sales Late Renewal Applications Received 2,571 2,240 331 14.78%
Total Late Renewal Applications Received 3,235 2,813 422 15.00%
|Licenses Issued from Applications |
Broker Licenses from Original Applications 847 629 218 34.66%
Sales Licenses from Original Applications 7,181 5,509 1,672 30.35%
Total Licenses from Original Applications 8,028 6,138 1,890 30.79%
Broker Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 707 584 123 21.06%
Sales Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 2,530 2,146 384 17.89%
Total Licenses from Late Renewal Applications 3,237 2,730 507 18.57%
IRenewal Activity for Expirations Mar 2004 Mar 2003
Broker Timely Renewals Percentage 89.43% 88.28% 1.15%
Sales Timely (1 year) Renewals Percentage 77.69% 76.58% 1.11%
Sales Timely (2 year) Renewals Percentage 83.52% 83.27% 0.25%
Licensing & Education Fiscal Year Comparison L1 Report



Licensing and Education Division

Licensee and Registrant Status

March 2004
Real Estate Licensees

Mar 03 Apr 03 May 03 Jun 03 Jul 03 Aug 03 Sep 03 Oct 03 Nov 03 Dec 03 Jan 04 Feb 04 Mar 04
Broker Licensees
Individual (Active) 33,046 32,993 32,955 32,905 32,889 32,847 32,817 32,787 32,757 32,767 32,827 32,872 32,884
Corporation (Active) 3,746 3,759 3,760 3,767 3,772 3,789 3,790 3,794 3,796 3,802 3,820 3,831 3,854
LLC (Active) 526 536 546 561 582 590 603 631 643 654 678 693 724
Non-resident (Active) 448 445 443 444 441 437 434 433 431 429 425 425 426
Partnership (Active) 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Total Active Status 37,768 37,736 37,707 37,680 37,687 37,666 37,646 37,647 37,629 37,654 37,752 37,823 37,890
Inactive Status 1,720 1,717 1,720 1,712 1,696 1,700 1,695 1,708 1,692 1,683 1,687 1,692 1,690
Total Brokers 39,488 39,453 39,427 39,392 39,383 39,366 39,341 39,355 39,321 39,337 39,439 39,515 39,580
Sales Licensees
Active Status 55,107 55,656 56,278 56,720 57,154 57,764 58,121 58,768 58,931 59,043 58,710 59,197 60,084
Inactive Status 25,077 24,940 24,695 24,763 24,754 24,532 24,553 24,693 24,851 25,056 25,830 25,769 25,553
Total Sales 80,184 80,596 80,973 81,483 81,908 82,296 82,674 83,461 83,782 84,099 84,540 84,966 85,637
Total Active 92,875 93,392 93,985 94,400 94,841 95,430 95,767 96,415 96,560 96,697 96,462 97,020 97,974
Total Inactive 26,797 26,657 26,415 26,475 26,450 26,232 26,248 26,401 26,543 26,739 27,517 27,461 27,243
Total Brokers & Sales 119,672 120,049 120,400 120,875 121,291 121,662 122,015 122,816 123,103 123,436 123,979 124,481 125,217

Mar 03 Apr 03 May 03 Jun 03 Jul 03 Aug 03 Sep 03 Oct 03 Nov 03 Dec 03 Jan 04 Feb 04 Mar 04
Inspector Licensees
Professional Inspectors 2,100 2,125 2,134 2,163 2,192 2,212 2,235 2,264 2,286 2,316 2,337 2,367 2,422
Real Estate Inspectors 181 185 188 191 183 179 179 188 186 185 185 189 191
Apprentice Inspectors 199 195 204 200 201 208 206 214 214 210 201 203 199
Total Inspectors 2,480 2,505 2,526 2,554 2,576 2,599 2,620 2,666 2,686 2,711 2,723 2,759 2,812

Easement & Right-of-way Registrants

Mar 03 Apr 03 May 03 Jun 03 Jul 03 Aug 03 Sep 03 Oct 03 Nov 03 Dec 03 Jan 04 Feb 04 Mar 04
ERW Registrants
Businesses 37 37 38 39 39 40 43 44 45 45 46 45 46
Individuals 799 785 775 769 775 770 760 758 763 767 768 795 785
Total Registrants 836 822 813 808 814 810 803 802 808 812 814 840 831

Total Licensees and Registrants
Mar 03 Apr 03 May 03 Jun 03 Jul 03 Aug 03 Sep 03 Oct 03 Nov 03 Dec 03 Jan 04 Feb 04 Mar 04
All Licensees & Registrants 122,988 123,376 123,739 124,237 124,681 125,071 125,438 126,284 126,597 126,959 127,516 128,080 128,860
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Licensing

and Education Division

March 2004
Monthly Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker Inspector Inspector

Examinations Passed 1,162 89 4 61

Examinations Failed 1,903 78 6 100

Examinations Taken 3,065 167 10 161

Applicants Examined 2,160 117 9 135

1st Time Passed 836 62 4 49
Examination Pass Rate 37.91% 53.29% 40.00% 37.89%
Applicant Pass Rate 53.80% 76.07% 44.44% 45.19%
1st Time Pass Rate 38.70% 52.99% 44 .44% 36.30%

Year-to-Date Results
R. E. Prof.

Salesperson Broker _Inspector _Inspector

Examinations Passed 7,380 544 32 309

Examinations Failed 11,566 485 19 672

Examinations Taken 18,946 1,029 51 981

Applicants Examined 9,915 604 39 585

1st Time Passed 4,467 328 24 173
Examination Pass Rate 38.95% 52.87% 62.75% 31.50%
Applicant Pass Rate 74.43% 90.07% 82.05% 52.82%
1st Time Pass Rate 45.05% 54.30% 61.54% 29.57%

Licensing & Education

Examination Activity
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Enforcement Division Reiort

March 2004
| March 2004 | YTD |
Open at Beginning of the Month 702 -
Opened During the Month 259 2,227
Closed During the Month (305) 2,308
Open at End of Month 656 -

Sep 03] Oct 03| Nov 03| DecO3f Jan 04| Feb 04| Mar 04| Apr04| May 04| Jun 04| Jul 04 Aug 04 FYO4
Opened During Month: 426 340 331 260 325 286 259
Administrative

Public Complaints

Application Investigations

Moral Character Determinations

Non-Jurisdictional Complaints

Closed During Month: 244 374 370 363 404 248 305
Administrative

Public Complaints

Application Investigations

Moral Character Determinations

Non-Jurisdictional Complaints
Open at End of Month 919 885 846 743 664 702 656

Enforcement Case Status E1l Report



Enforcement Division

Administrative Actions

March 2004

Name and Location

Order

Basis for Order

Petersen, Mica Whitman (Dallas);
license# 423931

Agreed reprimand of salesperson
license, entered March 4, 2004;
Agreed administrative penalty of
$250, entered March 4, 2004

failing within a reasonable time to provide information to the Commission in
response to Commission's request for same in connection with an application for
renewal of real estate salesperson license, in violation of 22 TAC 8535.91(a) of
the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission

Rodriguez, Edward E. (San
Antonio); license# 369597

Agreed 1 month suspension of broker
license fully probated for 1 year,
effective March 12, 2004; Agreed
administrative penalty of $500 due
May 12, 2004

acting negligently or incompetently by failing to correctly input information on a
HUD bid causing the buyer to lose her purchase and retaining cash earnest
money in a file folder instead of in a trust or escrow account, in violation of
815(a)(6)(W) of The Real Estate License Act [§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas
Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]; permitting an inactive salesperson
associated with his company to negotiate a transaction, in violation of §15(a)(6)
(S) of The Real Estate License Act [81101.652(b)(26) of the Texas Occupations
Code, effective June 1, 2003]

Simpson, Carlton Skinner
(Bandera); license# 279701

Agreed revocation of broker license
fully probated until April 30, 2005,
effective March 19, 2004

violation of term and condition of his probationary license for failure to make all
of the payments to repay the Real Estate Recovery Fund as set forth in the Order
of November 7, 2000

Denkhaus, Terry (Frisco); license#
470210

Revocation of salesperson license,
effective March 29, 2004

failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee
within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC 8535.92(f) of the Rules of the
Texas Real Estate Commission

Barnes, Mary Pat (Mineola);
license# 286883

Agreed 3 month suspension of broker
license fully probated for 30 months,
effective March 29, 2004

acted negligently or incompetently and failed to properly account for money and

failed to properly deposit monies for the following reasons. A salesperson she
sponsored through her corporation was authorized to conduct property
management services but not directly supervised. The salesperson collected on
behalf of an owner rents and security deposits, remitted insufficient checks for
these funds to the owner, and otherwise converted the owner's funds for the
salesperson's personal use. The owner obtained a judgment against the broker.
After a complaint was filed with the Texas Real Estate Commission, the broker
and corporation signed a promisory note to the owner for satisfaction of the
judgment, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate License Act
[81101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003], 22
TAC 8535.146 and 22 TAC 8535.159 of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate
Commission

Enforcement Division

Administrative Orders
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Enforcement Division

Administrative Actions

March 2004
Name and Location Order Basis for Order
Nguyen, Thanh Cong (Arlington); 60-day suspension of broker license, acted negligently or incompetently and failed to properly account for or remit
license# 444827 effective March 12, 2004 money coming into his possession which belonged to another when he acted as a

real estate agent and as a mortgage broker in a real estate sales transaction
wherein the contract terminated, Mr. Nguyen executed the buyer's signatures to
the termination and release of earnest money form and wrote in instructions to
the title company to transfer the earnest money to a new contract without the
buyers' authority, subsequently the title company issued a check to the buyer for
release of the earnest money, Mr. Nguyen came to negotiate the check without
the buyers' authority as he intended it to replace funds he maintained his
mortgage company paid on behalf of the buyers, and not intending to harm
anyone, after the hearing was held, he tendered the funds to the buyers, in
violation of 815(a)(6)(E) and 815(a)(6)(W) of The Real Estate License Act
[81101.652(b)(9) and §1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective
June 1, 2003]; Broker also acted negligently or incompetently, associated with
an unlicensed corporation that conducted real estate brokerage, and paid or
divided commissions with an unlicensed corporation for its real estate brokerage
when he conducted his real estate brokerage services through a corporation not
licensed as a real estate broker, and failed to display the Consumer Information
Form 1-1 in his place of business, in violation of 815(a)(6)(F), 15(a)(6)(S),
and15(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate License Act [8§1101.652(b)(11), §1101.652(b)
(26), and 81101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1,
2003], and 22 TAC 8531.18 of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission
Anderson, Robert Michael Revocation of salesperson license, failing within a reasonable time to provide information to the Commission in
(Rockwall); license# 168751 effective March 16, 2004 response to Commission's request for same in connection with an application for
renewal of real estate salesperson license, in violation of 22 TAC 8535.91(a) of
the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission
Peterson, Gary Glenn (Abilene); Agreed reprimand of broker license, failing to provide the statement of information about brokerage services to a
license# 429264 entered March 24, 2004 party to a real estate transaction at the first face-to-face meeting, failing to use
current standard TREC contract forms and failing to request that a title
commitment be delivered in a timely manner, thereby acting negligently or
incompetently in performing an act for which a person is required to hold a real
estate license, in violation of §15(a)(6)(W) of The Real Estate License Act
[81101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003]

Enforcement Division Administrative Orders E2 Report



Enforcement Division

Administrative Actions

March 2004
Name and Location Order Basis for Order
Wood County Realty, Inc. Agreed 3 month suspension of broker acted negligently or incompetently and failed to properly account for money and
(Mineola); license# 392545 license fully probated for 30 months, failed to properly deposit monies for the following reasons. A salesperson it
effective March 29, 2004 sponsored was authorized to conduct property management services but not

directly supervised. The salesperson collected on behalf of an owner rents and
security deposits, remitted insufficient checks for these funds to the owner, and
otherwise converted the owner's funds for the salesperson's personal use. The
owner obtained a judgment against the broker's designated officer. After a
complaint was filed with the TREC, the broker and designated officer signed a
promisory note to the owner for satisfaction of the judgment, in violations of
815(a)(6)(W) of the Real Estate License Act [81101.652(b)(1) of the Texas
Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003], 22 TAC 8535.146 and 22 TAC
8535.159 of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission
Bennett, Rochelle Denea (San Agreed reprimand of salesperson failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee
Antonio); license# 468961 license, entered March 1, 2004; within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC 8535.92(f) of the Rules of the
Agreed administrative penalty of Texas Real Estate Commission
$250, entered March 1, 2004
Sanders, Raymond Wayne Agreed reprimand of broker license, failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee
(Dallas); license# 161738 entered March 11, 2004; Agreed within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC §535.92(f) of the Rules of the
administrative penalty of $250, Texas Real Estate Commission
entered March 11, 2004

Smith, Traci Gero (San Antonio); Agreed reprimand of salesperson acting negligently or incompetently by changing the listing price in the MLS
license# 459095 license, entered March 5, 2004; without the written consent of the property owner, in violation of 815(a)(6)(W)
Agreed administrative penalty of of The Real Estate License Act [§1101.652(b)(1) of the Texas Occupations Code,
$1,000, entered March 5, 2004 effective June 1, 2003]; holding herself out as in charge of a real estate

brokerage by advertising herself as "owner" although licensed only as a real
estate salesperson, in violation of 8§15(a)(6)(P) of The Real Estate License Act
[81101.652(b)(23) of the Texas Occupations Code, effective June 1, 2003] and
22 TAC 8535.154(e) of the Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission
Leal, Arthur 111 (Lubbock); Agreed reprimand of salesperson failing to complete mandatory continuing education hours and pay the $200 fee
license# 463842 license, entered March 23, 2004; within the 60-day period provided by 22 TAC 8535.92(f) of the Rules of the
Agreed administrative penalty of Texas Real Estate Commission
$250, entered March 23, 2004
Lake, Clayton Wayne (Hobson); Revocation of salesperson license, failing within a reasonable time to make good a check issued to the Commission
license# 505618 effective March 29, 2004 and to pay the processing fee, in violation of 81101.652(a)(4) of the Texas
Occupations Code and 8534.2(b) of the Rules of the Texas Real estate
Commission

Williams, Claudia Lynette Agreed reprimand of broker license, failing within a reasonable time to provide information to the Commission in

(Arlington); license# 445089 entered March 9, 2004; Agreed response to Commission's request for same in connection with an application for
administrative penalty of $250, renewal of real estate broker license, in violation of 22 TAC §535.91(a) of the
entered March 9, 2004 Rules of the Texas Real Estate Commission

Enforcement Division Administrative Orders E2 Report



Information Services Division

Electronic Information Outlet Statistics

March 2004
Current Month YTD
|World Wide Web
Total Pages Viewed 1,512,177 8,920,970
ITREC-L List Server
Current Subscribers 71,278
Online YTD Online
Total Online Percent Percent
|Online Transactions
Broker Renewals 1,839 426 23.2% 25.9%
Salesperson Renewals 2,789 786 28.2% 30.2%
Salesperson Applications 1,922 1158 60.2% 57.5%
Professional Inspector Renewals 154 15 9.7% 9.1%
Real Estate Inspector Renewals 8 1 12.5% 9.1%
Apprentice Inspector Renewals 9 0 0.0% 7.0%
Easement ROW Business Renewals 1 0 0.0% 0.0%
Easement ROW Individual Renewals 46 1 2.2% 7.7%

Information Services

Electronic Information Outlet Statistics
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Staff Services Division

Agency Financial Statement

March 2004

THRU 7th MONTH OF FISCAL YEAR 2004

SEVEN MONTHS

FY 2004 7/12 ANNUAL EXPENDITURES DOLLAR VARIANCE PERCENT VARIANCE

STRATEGIES APPROPRIATION * APPROPRIATION A/P AND ENC. OVER(-) OR UNDER OVER(-) OR UNDER
Licensing $ 1,141,930.74 $ 666,126.27 $ 691,167.95 $ (25,041.68) -3.76%
Enforcement 1,228,198.25 716,448.98 777,945.10 (61,496.12) -8.58%
Communication/Information 505,428.30 294,833.18 324,271.90 (29,438.72) -9.98%
Indirect Administration 1,185,064.71 691,287.75 766,898.73 (75,610.98) -10.94%

TOTAL $ 4,060,622.00 $ 2,368,696.18 $ 2,560,283.68 $ (191,587.50) -8.09% *=*

* Total appropriations have been increased by $41,013 for benefit replacement pay. In the Licensing strategy, subscription fees in the amount of $108,365
have been collected and remitted to the Texas Online vendor. The Communication strategy has been increased by $180,000 to reflect anticipated
appropriated receipts.

**Variance reflects annual hardware maintenance and software support due at the beginning of a new fiscal year and the legislative provision which
requires the encumbrance of all contractual obligations through the end of the fiscal year.

Staff Services Agency Financial Statement S1 Report



Staff Services Division
Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971 Investments

Current Securities

March 2004
Beginning Ending
Purchase Par Purchase Market Additions Market Accrued Maturity
Date Value Price Value Changes Value Interest Description Date
09/28/2000 100,000.00 100,312.50 102,250.00 (406.25) 101,843.75 750.00 U.S. T-Notes, 6.00% 08/05/2004
02/20/2004 100,000.00 100,781.25 100,656.25 (62.50) 100,593.75 666.67 U.S. T-Notes, 2.00% 11/30/2004
09/28/2000 300,000.00 307,406.25 318,843.75 (1,125.00) 317,718.75 7,312.50 U.S. T-Notes, 6.50% 05/15/2005
09/28/2001 100,000.00 107,968.75 107,187.50 (187.50) 107,000.00 2,156.25 U.S. T-Notes, 5.75% 11/15/2005
02/15/2001 300,000.00 309,000.00 323,250.00 (375.00) 322,875.00 2,109.38 U.S. T-Notes, 5.625% 02/15/2006
03/07/2002 100,000.00 96,500.00 103,937.50 312.50 104,250.00 1,312.50 U.S. T-Notes, 3.50% 11/15/2006
03/07/2002 100,000.00 107,968.75 111,843.75 156.25 112,000.00 781.25 U.S. T-Notes, 6.25% 02/15/2007
08/23/2002 300,000.00 300,468.75 309,093.75 1,593.75 310,687.50 1,218.75 U.S. T-Notes, 3.25% 08/15/2007
02/28/2003 180,000.00 203,231.25 200,081.25 843.75 200,925.00 1,237.50 U.S. T-Notes, 5.50% 02/15/2008
02/20/2004 300,000.00 299,718.75 224,687.50 78,593.75 303,281.25 1,125.00 U.S. T-Notes, 3.00% 02/15/2009
08/27/2003 200,000.00 218,625.00 300,656.25 (74,656.25) 226,000.00 4,125.00 U.S. T-Notes, 5.50% 05/15/2009
Totals 2,080,000.00 $ 2,151,981.25 $ 2,202,487.50 $ 4,687.50 $ 2,207,175.00 $ 22,794.80
Current Cumulative

Receipts: Month Totals

Licensees' Remittances to Recovery Fund $ 20,000.00 $ 4,733,540.08

Interest Realized 0.00 5,473,714.83

Repayments to Recovery Fund (Principal and Interes 574.75 943,106.94

Administrative Penalties 2,750.00 245,700.00

Total Received $ 23,324.75 $ 11,396,061.85

Disbursments:

Investments Purchased (See Securities List) $ 0.00 $ 2,151,981.25

Accrued Interest Purchased (See Securities List) 0.00 571.72

Payments from Recovery Fund 48,616.97 8,937,935.27

Rider Disbursements 9.00 9,528.23

Total Disbursed 48,625.97 11,100,016.47
Totals $ (25,301.22) $ 296,045.38
(Current Month)

Reserved for Payments (Security) 0.00

Reserved for Payments Within Next 90 Days (100,000.00)

Balance $ 196,045.38

Investment Position: The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.

Investment Compliance: The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

Ll K. Zldie I 2Ly L]

Alan R. Waters, Investment Officer Karen Alexander, Alternate Investment Officer
Staff Services Real Estate Recovery Fund Current Investments S2 Report



Staff Services Division

Real Estate Recovery Trust Account No. 971
Payments and Repayments

March 2004
Payment Repayment| Admin. Penalties Rider Payments Number of
Month-Year Total Total Total| Disbursements| FY 2004 To Date | Payments
March 2003 0.00 4,481.68 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0
April 2003 71,605.18 4,586.22 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0
May 2003 9,379.69 3,980.30 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 0
June 2003 8,537.91 2,162.58 1,500.00 31.00 0.00 0
July 2003 0.00 103.89 3,350.00 11.00 0.00 0
August 2003 0.00 2,250.21 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0
September 2003 0.00 2,252.25 1,500.00 18.00 0.00 0
October 2003 0.00 145.97 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0
November 2003 20,519.50 619.19 2,500.00 0.00 20,519.50 1
December 2003 0.00 487.00 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0
January 2004 0.00 169.29 8,500.00 31.10 0.00 0
February 2004 30,000.00 10,718.15 3,500.00 0.00 30,000.00 1
March 2004 48,616.97 574.75 2,750.00 9.00 48,616.97 2
188,659.25 32,531.48 41,900.00 100.10 99,136.47 4
Payment History
Fiscal Year # of Payments Total Payments Projected Payments *
thru 1988 221 $2,236,975.54
1989 47 $642,518.64 Next 3 Months 100,000.00
1990 42 $579,467.82
1991 39 $423,560.08 Payment History
1992 35 $467,66869 by Fiscal Year
1993 33 $384,067.85 700000
1994 31 $394,466.36
1995 29 $404,449.31 000000
1996 26 $385,724.99 500000
1997 20 $365,445.94
1998 27 $497,406.17
1999 21 $568,326.88 300000
2000 18 $509,279.95 200000
2001 11 $189,405.09
2002 19 $561,110.81 100000
2003 11 $228,924.68 0

* Projected Payments: Payments could be made in the time
periods indicated. Several time/work variables can affect the
actual payment dates.

Staff Services Recovery Fund Payments and Repayments S3 Report



Staff Services Division

Real Estate Inspection Recovery Fund No. 988

March 2004
Monthly Activity Payment History
Beginning Current Cumulative Fiscal Number of Total
Balance Month Totals Year Payments Payments
Beginning Balance $ 664,434.07 $ $ 664,434.07 1991 2 $ 4,309.26
1992 0 0.00
Receipts: 1993 2 15,000.00
Licensees' Remittances to Recovery Fund 5,400.00 1994 5 31,473.40
Interest Realized 773.21 1995 4 25,668.83
Repayments 0.00 1996 2 7,500.00
Administrative Penalties 0.00 1997 1 7,500.00
Total Received in Current Month $ 6,173.21 1998 4 30,000.00
1999 1 7,500.00
Disbursements: 2000 6 45,000.00
Payments from Recovery Fund $ 7,500.00 2001 (6] 0.00
Cash Transfer to General Revenue 55,296.26 2002 2 15,000.00
Rider Disbursements 0.00 2003 1 7,500.00
Total Disbursed in Current Month $ 62,796.26 2004 3 25,023.96
$ _221,475.45
Fund Balance $_ 607,811.02

Investment Position: The Fund is capable of meeting all known obligations.
Investment Compliance: The Investment Policy of the Commission has been followed.

Alan R. Waters, Investment Officer Karen Alexander, Alternate Investment Officer

Staff Services Inspection Recovery Fund S4 Report



